It was released in 1981. 
4. The movie script was written by THE MOVIE WAS 

WRITTEN BY GL, PH, AND LK.  
WHO WAS THE MOVIE WRITTEN BY?  
5. The music was composed by John Williams. 
6. It cost $20 MILLION to make. 
HOW MUCH DID IT COST TO MAKE? 

7. It had earned $384,000,000 by 2002.  (three 
hundred and eighty four million) 

8. 88 MILLION, ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE 
THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY 
FIVE tickets were sold in the US and Canada. 

HOW MANY TICKETS WERE SOLD IN THE US 
AND CANADA? 

9. It's an action/adventure movie. 
10. It's 1 HOUR 15 MINUTES long. 
HOW LONG IS IT?